#### **OFFICERS FOR 2020**

Worshipful Master W. BRYAN HOOVER, III

Senior Warden G. JEFFREY KNOUS

Junior Warden JEFFREY A. WEST

Treasurer MICHAEL P. MCGINNIS, P.M.

Secretary DAVID L. WEISER, P.M. P.O. Box 60774, Harrisburg, PA. 17106-0774 Telephone (717) 652-4622 e-mail: saldlw@juno.com

> Trustees PAUL R. MUMMERT, P.M. LEON B. BYERS, P.M. RICHARD H. FOGARTY, P.M.

Lodge Almoner GLENN R. KURZENKNABE

Representative in Grand Lodge JONATHAN E. NALEPKA, P.M.

Substitute Representative DERRICK J. EGER, P.M.

District Deputy Grand Master HENRY J. FEDEROWICZ . Robert Burns Lodge No.464



# No. 464 F. & A.M. Harrisburg, PA

STATED MEETING: THIRD THURSDAY OF EACH MONTH

Euclid Lodge No. 698 Merged into Robert Burns Lodge No. 464 December 27, 2001 Harrisburg, Pa., January 1, 2020 A Stated Meeting of Robert Burns Lodge No. 464, Free and Accepted Masons, will be held in the Masonic Temple, 2701 North Third Street, Harrisburg, Pa. on,

### THURSDAY EVENING, JANUARY 16, 2020 at 7:00 o'clock P.M.

Action will be had on the following: FOR INITIATION AND MEMBERSHIP

Action will be had on one petition for initiation and membership.

Committee of Inquiry: Kenneth E. Beard, P.M., G. Jeffrey Knous and John S. Switaj

PROGRAM FOR JANUARY

The new Worshipful Master, Brother W. Bryan Hoover, III, begins his Masonic Year with a meeting which will be highlighted by the presentation of the Past Master's Apron and Jewel to Brother Jonathan E. Nalepka, P.M.

To welcome all Members of Robert Burns Lodge back to Lodge, a dinner will be held before the Stated Meeting in the lower level at 5:45 pm. There will be a choice of dinners, either pork and sauerkraut or whitefish. To make reservations, please contact the Secretary at (717) 652-4622 or e-mail (saldlw@ juno.com) no later than January 12, 2020. Please advise your choice of meals. Contributions will be accepted.

The Worshipful Master has planned many interesting and enlightening programs, as well as numerous activities for the coming year. Mark the third Thursday of each month and make definite plans to attend your Lodge Meetings and to take an active part in its activities.

An Extra Meeting of Robert Burns Lodge No. 464, Free and Accepted Masons, for conferring degrees will be held in the Masonic Temple, 2701 North Third Street, Harrisburg, Pa. on,

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2020 at 7:00 P.M.

The Master Masons Degree will be conferred upon:

SHANNON LEVI ARTHUR SPOTTS

BURTON B STOCKTON, III

By order of the Worshipful Master, DAVID L. WEISER., P.M., SECRETARY

#### **IN MEMORIUM**

John H. Austin Emerald L. Bailey Raymond H. Caldwell William W. Caldwell Harry A. Dietz C. Richard Gregg Louis D. Henry Harvey J. Kutz Eddie L. Latsha Richard R. Mauck, Sr, Richard N. Manley Lee S. Marzolf Ronald B. Miller Alvin D. Rabold, Jr John M. Reinhart George H. Runkle Burnell J. Smith

## May the Peace of God Enfold Them

The one hundred fiftieth Anniversary Banquet of Robert Burns Lodge No. 464, F&AM will be celebrated with a table lodge in the Ballroom of the Harrisburg Consistory Building, 2701 N. Third St., Harrisburg, PA on Tuesday, March 31, 2020 beginning at 6:30 pm. Because of the expected size of this Banquet, your Reservation Form is included with this Notice. MAKE YOUR RESERVATIONS EARLY.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE: 2020 DUES ARE DUE AND PAYABLE NOW

If you are not a 50-year member or a Life Member, your 2020 dues need to be paid now. Your prompt attention to the payment of your dues is always appreciated.

In order to save the Lodge postage costs, please notify the Secretary promptly of any change of address, whether using e-mail or regular postal mail.

DAVID L. WEISER, P.M., SECRETARY

This notice is mailed to the last known address of each member of this Lodge in a sealed envelope and is for his information only Its content must be carefully guarded.